UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION
SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse
401 W. Trade Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S)
FOR MARCH 17-21, 2023



1)

2)

3)

e 3 o S e o 3 o S e o S o S e S S

April 17 - 20, 2023

e O 3 o 3 o O 3 o 3 o S e S SR N

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY - THURSDAY, APRII 17-20, 2023

9:30 a.m.

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC
\2
John J. Wiesehan, Jr.

WRIGHT
PARRISH

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC
\2
Justin Wiesehan

WRIGHT
PARRISH

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC
\2
Todd Millard

WRIGHT
PARRISH

e 3 O e e O o 3 O o e O o e S O

21-03002
Ch.11
19-30083

Trial (99)

21-03004
Ch.11
19-30083

Trial (79)

21-03005
Ch.11
19-30083

Trial (77)



1)

2)

3)

4)

e 3 o O e o S o S e S S

April 21, 2023

e e 3 o 3 e o 3 o S e o 3 3

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

FRIDAY, APRIL 21, 2023 Steven G. Tate, Trustee
9:30 a.m.
13 Ronald C. Lancaster 17-40150 Hearing on Motion of Ford Motor
Teresa G. Lancaster Credit Company for Disbursement of
Unclaimed Funds (60)
TAYLOR
VAN WINKLE
13 Norma E. Lamb 18-40186 3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (56)
LEONARD
12 Jeffery L. Benfield 21-40009 Hearing on Debtors” Motion for Order
April E. Benfield Directing United States Treasury /
Internal Revenue Service to Cease and
Desist from Post-Confirmation
Collection Activities (139); Response
of the United States (140)
JOHNSON
BRUCE
13 Shirley D. Bracey 22-40074 Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to

Dismiss Case (33)
WOOD



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

13 Christopher R. Howie
Evie L. Howie

SHEEK
JOHNSON

13 Shane E. Wilson

BEN PITTS

13 Tracy S. Marsh, Jr.
Shanna M. Marsh

GOURLEY, JR.
WOOD

22-40065

22-40105

23-40013

19-40182

22-40156

Hearing on Motion of Affordable
Autos at the Lake, Inc. to Convert Case
to Chapter 7 and for Allowance of
Administrative Expense Claim (50)

Hearing on Motion of Affordable
Autos at the Lake, Inc. for Order
Terminating Automatic Stay (51);
Trustee’s Response (52); Debtors’
Response (53)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (12)

Hearing on Debtors” Objection to
Internal Revenue Service Proof of
Claim, Court Claim #10 (12); Response
of the IRS (15)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion

to Dismiss Case (36)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (20); Plan (11)



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

13 Ossie J. Finley
WILLCOX

13 Sharon Dowell-Hill

WILLCOX
BAKER

13 Bradley W. Morrow
Chelsey H. Morrow

STEWART

13 Steven E. Graham
Christi H. Bristol

STEWART

13 Stephen A. Hooks
Madge T. Hooks

STEWART

13 Demetria M. Martin
PLANER

13 Ellen F. Edwards

PLANER

20-40033

23-40028

19-40261

19-40262

19-40373

21-40020

22-40123

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (38)

Hearing on Objection of U.S. Bank
National Association to Confirmation
of Plan (9); Plan (2)

Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as
Counsel of Record (37)

Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as
Counsel of Record (38)

Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as
Counsel of Record (47)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (65)

2nd continued hearing for status on
Order Authorizing Sale (18)



17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

23)

13 Timothy L. Sisk
Patcy G. Sisk

PLANER
13 Robert A. Charpentier, Jr.

LUTZ

13 Dawn A. Pinto

LUTZ
KEENAN

13 Gregory A. Freeman

FARMER

13 Enrique Gonzalez

FARMER

13 Kevin J. Tucker
Alison Louise Tucker

FARMER

23-40006

22-40006

22-40011

23-40002

19-40106

21-40028

22-40128

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to
Dismiss (25); Amended Plan (20, 13, 11)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (23)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (33)

Continued hearing on Objection of
Bridgecrest Acceptance Corporation to
Confirmation (9, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion for Status
Hearing (96)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (51)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to
Dismiss Case (24)



24)

25)

13 Preston E. Stout

FARMER
WOLFF

e 3 O o 3o 0 o 2 O o e O o e S O

10:30 a.m.

Adv Mark Keith, et al.
v

Sheila M. Chesney

LEACH
WRIGHT

e 3 O o 3o 0 o 2 O o e O o e S O

22-40181

22-04002
Ch.11
22-40109

Continued hearing on Motion of
Publix Employees Federal Credit
Union for Relief from Automatic Stay
or for Adequate Protection (23);
Debtor’s Response (27)

Hearing on Motion of Mark and Gina
Keith for Entry of a Protective Order

®)



e 3 o O e o S o S e S S A

NO COURT

o 3 o O e o S o S e S S A

HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY;
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



