UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION SHELBY DIVISION

Charles R. Jonas Federal Courthouse 401 W. Trade Street Charlotte, NC 28202 Customer Service: (704) 350-7500

PLEASE SCROLL DOWN TO VIEW THE COURT CALENDAR(S) FOR MARCH 17-21, 2023

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY - THURSDAY, APRIL 17-20, 2023

9:30 a.m.

1)	Adv	Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. John J. Wiesehan, Jr.	21-03002 Ch. 11 19-30083	Trial (99)	
	WRIG PARI				
2)	Adv	Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. Justin Wiesehan	21-03004 Ch. 11 19-30083	Trial (79)	
	WRIG	GHT			
	PARRISH				
					
3)	Adv	Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. Todd Millard	21-03005 Ch. 11 19-30083	Trial (77)	

PARRISH

WRIGHT

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

	FRIDAY, APRIL 21, 2023			Steven G. Tate, Trustee	
	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>			
1)	13	Ronald C. Lancaster Teresa G. Lancaster	17-40150	Hearing on Motion of Ford Motor Credit Company for Disbursement of	
	TAYLOR VAN WINKLE			Unclaimed Funds (60)	
2)	13	Norma E. Lamb	18-40186	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (56)	
	LEONARD				
3)	12	Jeffery L. Benfield April E. Benfield	21-40009	Hearing on Debtors' Motion for Order Directing United States Treasury / Internal Revenue Service to Cease and Desist from Post-Confirmation Collection Activities (139); Response of the United States (140)	
	JOHN BRU	NSON CE			
4)	13 WOO	Shirley D. Bracey	22-40074	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (33)	
	WOOD				

5)	13	Christopher R. Howie Evie L. Howie	22-40065	Hearing on Motion of Affordable Autos at the Lake, Inc. to Convert Case to Chapter 7 and for Allowance of Administrative Expense Claim (50)		
				Hearing on Motion of Affordable Autos at the Lake, Inc. for Order Terminating Automatic Stay (51); Trustee's Response (52); Debtors' Response (53)		
	SHE	EK NSON				
6)	13	Shane E. Wilson	22-40105	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's		
	BEN	PITTS		Motion to Dismiss Case (12)		
7)	13	Tracy S. Marsh, Jr. Shanna M. Marsh	23-40013	Hearing on Debtors' Objection to Internal Revenue Service Proof of Claim, Court Claim #10 (12); Response of the IRS (15)		
	GOU WOO	JRLEY, JR. OD				
8)	13	Benjamin C. Logan	19-40182	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (36)		
	McK	McKEE				
9)	13	Ashley R. Trull	22-40156	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Chapter 13 Plan;		
	McK	Motion to Dismiss (20); Plan (11) McKEE				

10)	13	Ossie J. Finley	20-40033	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (38)
	WILI	CCOX		
11)	13	Sharon Dowell-Hill	23-40028	Hearing on Objection of U.S. Bank National Association to Confirmation of Plan (9); Plan (2)
	WILI BAK	LCOX ER		01 1 Iaii (9), 1 Iaii (2)
12)	13	Bradley W. Morrow Chelsey H. Morrow	19-40261	Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as Counsel of Record (37)
	STEV	VART		
13)	13	Steven E. Graham Christi H. Bristol	19-40262	Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as Counsel of Record (38)
	STEV	VART		
14)	13	Stephen A. Hooks	19-40373	Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as
11)	10	Madge T. Hooks	19 10070	Counsel of Record (47)
	STEV	VART		
15)	13	Demetria M. Martin	21-40020	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
	PLANER			Dismiss Case (65)
16)	13	Ellen F. Edwards	ds 22-40123 2nd continued hearing	2nd continued hearing for status on
	PLANER			Order Authorizing Sale (18)

17)	13	Timothy L. Sisk Patcy G. Sisk	23-40006	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (25); Amended Plan (20, 13, 11)
	PLANER			Dismiss (20), Amenaca Fian (20, 10, 11)
18)		Robert A. Charpentier, Jr.	22-40006	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (23)
	LUTZ	Z		
19)	13	Deborah L. Hudgins	22-40011	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
	LUTZ	Z		Dismiss Case (33)
20)	13	Dawn A. Pinto	23-40002	Continued hearing on Objection of Bridgecrest Acceptance Corporation to
	LUTZ	7		Confirmation (9, 2)
	KEEN			
21)	13	Gregory A. Freeman	19-40106	Hearing on Trustee's Motion for Status
	FARI	MER		Hearing (96)
22)	13	Enrique Gonzalez	21-40028	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to
	FARI	MER		Dismiss Case (51)
22)	12	Vovin I Tuelcon	22 40128	Harring on Tructoo's Motion to
23)	13	Kevin J. Tucker Alison Louise Tucker	22-40128	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (24)
	FARI	MER		

24) **13 Preston E. Stout** 22-40181 Continued hearing on Motion of **Publix Employees Federal Credit Union for Relief from Automatic Stay** or for Adequate Protection (23); Debtor's Response (27) **FARMER WOLFF** ****** 10:30 a.m. 25) Adv Mark Keith, et al. Hearing on Motion of Mark and Gina 22-04002 **Keith for Entry of a Protective Order** Ch. 11 Sheila M. Chesney 22-40109 (8) LEACH **WRIGHT**



HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY

SCHEDULE CHANGES OCCUR DAILY; PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.